

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No. PWH/HD/CB/T-I/2025-26

To

Dated: - 27 07 2025

✓ 3842-44
The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject: - Publication of Notice inviting tender.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copy of notice inviting tender for publishing on departmental website for favour of further necessary action please.

Encl: As above

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una HP).

Copy along with copy of notice inviting tender is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HP: PWD, Una.
2. Copy to Notice board.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una HP).

Certificate

3842-44 27/9/2024
dated

Certified that the tenders for the works called vide this office letter No. PWH/HD/CB/T-1/2024-2 are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division, HPPWD
Haroli Distt.Una HP).

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Percentage rate tender on PWD Form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Haroli Division H.P. on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in PWD Department as per latest instructions, so as to reach and open in his office as per the schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be open for 45 days from the date of opening of tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender form a/w requisite documents: - 30/09/2025 up to 10.30 (AM).
2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms against cash payment(non-refundable): - 03/09/2025 up to 3.00 PM
3. Date of receipt of tenders: - 04/09/2025 up to 10.30 AM
4. Date of opening of tenders: - 02/09/2025 at 11.00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	EMD	Time Limit	Cost of tender	Eligible class of contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Restoration of rain damage on Polian Janani road Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH: C/o U-shape drain at RD 2/140 to 2/183 RHS)	99031	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
2	C/o link road from House of Champa Devi RD 0/00 to 1/200 (SH: C/o Ramp approach road at RD 0/163 Rhs) Deposit work	96511	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
3	Restoration of rain damage Old Saloh Bhadouri road Km 0/00 to 9/615 (SH: P/L CC Overlay on existing causeway at RD 7/470 to 7/490)	99345	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- & D
4	A/R & M/O on Gurplah to Gondpur road Km 0/00 to 10/500 (SH: Balance work for the C/o Rain Shelter P/F Anarkali grill & painting work in rain shelter) Phase-X	99597	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- & D
5	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Umralli Beetan Gahua via Thakur Behli Km 0/00 to 1/600 (SH: C/o causeway at RD 1/382.80 to 1/397.70)	98788	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
6	Restoration of rain damage on link road Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: C/o U-shape drain at RD 4/687 to 4/704-RHS)	99891	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
7	A/R & M/O Non residential bldg. of HPPWD Division at Haroli (SH: P/F tiles, WS & SI etc work in toilet)	99722	1700/-	15 day	350/-	Class- & D
8	Balance work for the C/o Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward No.2 & 4 GP Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (SH:- C/o Breast wall for protection of hill side on extended portion of back side RD 0/022 to 0/031) Deposit work	98815	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
9	R/o Restoration work of rain damage on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh GP Pubowal Tehsil Haorli Distt.Una (SH: C/o CC pavement & v-shape drain at RD 0/016 to 0/032.20)	95461	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D

10	A/R & M/o various bridges on Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Painting work to bridges and parapets) Phase-I	99342	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
11	Repair & restoration on link road Panjuana to Bhanewal Km 0/525 to 0/543.60 LHS (SH: C/o R/wall RD 0/525 to 0/534.30 LHS) under PDNA-2023	99851	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
12	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Co-operative Society via GSSS Haroli Km 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: C/o V-shape drain 0/98050 to 1/030)	99348	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
13	C/o Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora Haroli Distt.Una (SH: Beautification & grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-I	99084	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
14	Restoration of rain damages on various road under section Tahliwal Sub Division (SH: Deployment of excavator cum loader & tractor for trimming of access soil in berm, Removal of slips & C/o unlined drain etc in rainy season)	98100	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
15	A/R & M/o various bridges on Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Painting work to bridges and parapets) Phase-III	99036	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
16	Restoration of rain damage on Polian Janani road Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH: P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD 1/840 to 1/854.50)	95985	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
17	C/o link road from House of Champa Devi RD 0/00 to 1/200 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 1/154.70 to 1/162.10 Rhs) Deposit work	99205	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
18	Repair & restoration on link road Panjuana to Bhanewal Km 0/525 to 0/543.60 LHS (SH: C/o R/wall RD 0/534.30 to 0/543.60 LHS) under PDNA 2023	99829	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
19	R/o Restoration work of rain damage on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh GP Pubowal Tehsil Haorli Distt.Una (SH: C/o CC pavement & v-shape drain at RD 0/064.30 to 0/081)	98015	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
20	A/R & M/O on Gurplah to Gondpur road Km 0/00 to 10/500 (SH: Balance work for the C/o Rain Shelter P/F Anarkali grill in rain shelter) Phase-IX	99577	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
21	C/o Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora Haroli Distt.Una (SH: Beautification & grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work	99500	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
22	Restoration of rain damage on Subowana Baliwal road Km 0/0 to 6/00 (SH: P/L paver block RD 5/800 to 5/827)	99801	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
23	Restoration of rain damage Old Saloh Bhadouri road Km 0/00 to 9/615 (SH: P/L CC Overlay on existing causeway at RD 7/550.20 to 7/570)	99678	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
24	Restoration of rain damage on link road Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: C/o U-shape drain at RD 4/704 to 4/721-RHS)	99671	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
25	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Umralli Beetan Gahua via Thakur Behli Km 0/00 to 1/600 (SH: C/o causeway at RD 1/353 to 1/368)	99450	2000/-	15 day	350/-	Class- & D

26	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Chhetran to Laluwal Km 0/00 to 1/00, Link road from Laluwal to Dulehar 0/00 to 2/00 & C/o L/R Baba Bharthari Mandir to Dhilwan GP Chhetran Km 0/0 to 1/00 (SH: Deployment of excavator cum loader & tractor for trimming of access soil in berm, Removal of slips & C/o unlined drain etc in rainy season)	98100	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
27	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Nagnoli from Km 0/0 to 5/560 (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for trimming of access soil in berm, removal of slips/debris & C/o unlined drain in rainy season.	99550	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
28	Balance work for the C/o Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward No.2 & 4 GP Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (SH:- C/o Breast wall for protection of hill side on extended portion of back side RD 0/013 to 0/022) Deposit work	99295	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
29	C/o Levelling work in playground GSSS Nangal Khurd mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-VIII) Deposit work	99794				
30	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Co-operative Society via GSSS Haroli KM 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: C/o V-shape drain 0/1/030 to 1/079.50)	99570	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
31	A/R & M/o various bridges on Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/0 to 34/00 (SH: Painting work to bridges and parapets) Phase-II	99704	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
32	C/o Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora Haroli Distt.Una (SH: Beautification & grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-II	99529	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
33	Restoration of rain damage on Subowana Baliwal road Km 0/0 to 6/00 (SH: P/L paver block RD 5/950 to 5/977)	99576	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
34	C/o Levelling work in playground GSSS Nangal Khurd mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-XI) Deposit work	99893	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
35	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Umralli to Dulehar via Gahua Km 0/0 to 3/200, Link Road from Umralli Beetab Gahua via Thakur Behli Km 0/0 to 1/600 & C/o Laluwal road to Jongpur road harijan basti Beetan Km 0/0.to 2/00 (SH: Deployment of excavator cum loader & tractor for trimming of access soil in berm, Removal of slips & C/o unlined drain etc in rainy season)	99200	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
36	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Tahliwal Bathri road to Electricity Sub Station Bathu via Satsang Ghar Bathu Km 0/0 to 3/00 (SH: C/o CC pavement RD 0/075.50 to 0/089)	97227	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
37	Restoration of Gramin Sampark from main road to the house of Major Dhalbir Singh WNo.5,6 GP Heera Nagar (SH: C/o CC pavemen at RD 0/045 to 0/054 along with toe wall) Deposit work	99169	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- & D
38	Restoration of rain damages on link Nagnoli to harizan basti via Mohalla Brahmna, Gujran Chaperian Km 0/0 to 3/345, link road Nagnoli H.B. to Rajputtan mohalla Km 0/0 to 1/500, Link Road Panjavar Bathri road to Jhikla Panjavar Km 0/0 to 2/550, Link Road to house of Mehtab Singh Km	99550	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- & D

	trimming of access soil in berm, removal of slips) Debris & C/o unlined drain in rainy season) Phase-II					
39	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhoolgarh Km 0/0 to 2/600 (SH: C/o Breast wall at RD 2/500 to 2/509.50 RHS)	98618	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
40	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Tahliwal Bathri road to Electricity Sub Station Bathu via Satsang Ghar Bathu Km 0/0 to 3/00 (SH: C/o CC pavement RD 0/089 to 0/095 & P/L GSB RD 0/089 to 0/150)	76102	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
40	C/o Levelling work in playground GSSS Nangal Khurd mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-IX) Deposit work	99870	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
41	R/o Restoration work of rain damage on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh GP Pubowal Tehsil Haroli Distt.Una (SH: C/o CC pavement & V-shape drain at RD 0/00 to 0/016)	99439	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
42	Balance work for the C/o Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward No.2 & 4 GP Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt.Una (SH: Hill side cutting for extended portion of park RD 0/00 to 0/004)	98000/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
43	Restoration of rain damages on (1) link road harijan basti to village Beetan Km 0/0 to 2/00 (2) Link road Gondpur Turf Jai Chand road to Jhol Majra Km 0/00 to 2/500 (3) Link road Gondpur Turf Jai Chand to Sahuwal Km 0/00 to 1/100 (SH: Deployment of excavator cum loader & Tractor for access soil in berms Removal of slips & C/o unlined drain etc. in rainy season etc.)	99200	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
44	C/o Levelling work in playground GSSS Nangal Khurd mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-X) Deposit work	99876	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
45	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Section Pubowal Sub Division Tahliwal (SH: Deployment of excavator cum loader & Tractor for access soil in berms Removal of slips & C/o unlined drain etc. in rainy season etc.)	98100	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
46	Restoration of rain damages on Umralli Singan road Km 0/0 to 6/550 (SH: P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1/300.50 to 1/319.10 BHS)	99086	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
47	Restoration of rain damages on (i) link road to village Khad Km 0/0 to 2/240 (ii) Link road to Chak Khad to Khad Khas via Tanda Panehra Km 0/0 to 2/200 (iii) Link road Panjavar Bathri road to Behli Khad Km 0/0 to 3/040 (iv) Link road to Chak Khad Khas Km 0/0 to 1/650 in Khad Section under Khad Sub Division HPPWD Khad (SH: Hiring of excavator cum Loader for Trimming of Access soil in berm, removal of slips Debris & C/o unlined drain in rainy season)	99550	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
48	Restoration of rain damages on Umralli Singan road Km 0/0 to 6/550 (SH: P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1/282 to 1/300.50 BHS)	98573	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
49	Construction of Community Park, Outdoor open gym at WNo.2 GP Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt.Una (SH:	99120	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

	Landscaping, Beautification & Plantation work) Phase-I DW)					
50	Restoration of rain damages on (i) Panjawar Bathri road to Ispur Sankri Devi road Km 0/0 to 0/650 (ii) Link road Mohalla Darzian Ispur Km 0/0 to 0/230 (ii) L/R mohalla Jhangri Shiv MANDIR Naun Ispur Km 0/0 to 2/395 (iv) Link road Ispur mohalla Saninian upto Swan Khadi via Shiv Mandir Km 0/0 to 2/00 (v) L/R Petrol Pump Bhadsali to Ihsur road to Pandoga Lower to Har Sainian abadi Km 0/0 to 2/00 in Pandoga Section under Khad Sub Divn(SH: Hiring of excavator cum Loader for Trimming of Access soil I n berm, removal of slips Debris & C/o unlined drain in rainy season	99000/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
51	Construction of Community Park, Outdoor open gym at WNo.2 GP Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt.Una (SH: Landscaping, Beautification & Plantation work) Phase-II DW)	99500	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate/ time deposit/ saving account of any post office or FDR, Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The copy of valid enlistment, GST registration No., Income Tax, Pan No. and epf no. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION: -

1. The contractor should produce a copy of valid enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
2. The contractor/firm shall have his resignation and GST No. and copy of same be attached with the application.
3. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Haroli Division HPPWD with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.
4. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as figures, failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holidays, the same shall be process on next date.
5. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attached with their application a/w proof of ownership of machinery/legal tie up arrangement).
6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division Haroli
Distt.Una(HP).Pin Code-177220
Email: ee-haroli-hp@hp.gov.in
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on Polian Janani road km 0/000 to 6.00 (SH-C/O U-shape Drain at RD 2/140 to 2/183 RHS)						
S.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In Figures	Words	AMOUNT
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	46.74	Per Cubic metre.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	7478
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement :three sand:six graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.78	Per Cubic metre.	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty only	91553
Note:-	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)/A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total:-	99031
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O link road from House of Champa devi Rd. 0/00 to 1/200 (Deposit work)					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 96,511
(SH: C/O Ramp approach road at Rd 0/163 Rhs)					Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Earnest Money:- Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.34	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1014
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.43	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	74003
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1760
4	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.35	Cum.	240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Only	15444
5	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density complete as per clause 401, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.90	Cum.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	4290
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	96511
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
		Estimates cost:-		99345		
		Earnest Money:-		Rs. 2000/-		
		Time Limit:-		One Month.		
Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage Old Saloh Bhadouri road Km 0/00 to 9/615(SH: P/L CC Overlay on existing Couse way at RD 7/470 to 7/490)						
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Providing and laying (M-25) (M-twenty five) Grade mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete standard concrete design mix of with cement contents not less than 400kg.(four hundred kilo gram) per cubic metre and curing and form work complete in all heights complete as required at site which may arise for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work with steel plates as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax. GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	17.9	Per cubic metre	5550	Rupees five thousand five hundred fifty only	99345
Note:-	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)©(17)20212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:-	99345
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be relected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Gurplah to Gondpur road km. 0/00 to 10/500 .)						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,597
(SH: Balance work for the C/O Rain Shelter P/F Anarkali Grill & painting work in rain shelter) Phase-X						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works. FOR ANARKALI GRILL. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	471.90	Kg.	141.40	Rupees One Hundred FortyOne Paise Forty Only	66727	
2	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) on steel work at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	262.96	Sqm	125.00	Rupees One Hundred TwentyFive Only	32870	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99597	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.R.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Umrali Beetan Goua Via Thakur behli km. 0/00 to 1/600 (SH: C/O Causeway at Rd. 1/382.80 to 1/397.70).							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,788
							Time:-	One month
							Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.08	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty only	4172		
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.45	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred only	24585		
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.45	Cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty only	8568		
4	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20	11.18	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred only	61463		
					Total:	98788		
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							
					Executive Engineer			

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on link road Panjawan Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: C/O U shape drain at RD 4/687 to 4/704- RHS)

Estimates cost:- 99891
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit:- One Month.

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms. lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed. within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.40	Per Cubic metre.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3264
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement :three sand:six graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802 803 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.10	Per Cubic metre.	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	16830
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement :three sand:six graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802 803 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.82	Per Cubic metre.	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty only	60907
4	Providing and laying (M-25) (M-twenty five) Grade mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete standard concrete design mix of with cement contents not less than 400kg (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre and curing and form work complete in all heights complete as required at site which may arise for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work with steel plates as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.12	Per cubic metre	5500.00	Rupees five thousand five hundred only	6160
5	Providing and laying mild steel medium tensite steel bars for steel (approved) make reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending, binding, straightening and placing in position complete in all floor level/ heights including cost of binding wire complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	134.000	Per Kg	95.00	Rupees ninety five only	12730
Note:-	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17/2/02)12 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder is requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A(3))1/2020 dated 22.07.20 Percentage quoted rate in Figures Percentage quoted rate in words					99891
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Non residential Building of HPPWD Division at Haroli.

Estimated Cost: Rs					₹ 99,722	
Time:-					One month	
Earnest Money:-					2000	
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Nos	156.25	Rupees One Hundred FiftySix Paise TwentyFive Only	313
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.77	Cum	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	425
3	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix), including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.46	Cum	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	367
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand), including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.98	Cum	6750.00	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	6583
5	15 mm Cement plaster in single coat on the fair side of brick/ concrete/stone walls 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrisses, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.36	Sqm	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	638

6	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with Jindal aluminium extrusions built up standard tubular and other sections of approved make conforming to IS-733 and IS-1285 anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS-1868 fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips or with expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions and top and bottom, sides with required PVC/neoprene fill etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight milled and jointed mechanically where ever required including cleat angle, aluminium snap leading for glazing/ paneling. C.P. brass stainless steel screw, all complete as per architectural drawing and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge for: including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	37.41	Kg	510.00	Rupees Five Hundred Ten Only	19078
7	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer- in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.36	Sqm	949.20	Rupees Nine Hundred FourtyNine Paise Twenty Only	3189
8	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	238.00	Rupees Two Hundred ThirtyEight Only	476
9	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :300x10 mm . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	220
10	Providing and fixing aluminium handles anodized transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Each	57.55	Rupees FiftySeven Paise FiftyFive Only	230
11	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15mm C.P. brass pillar tap. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	3200

12	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1420.15	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Paise Fifteen Only	1420
13	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (80 to 100 mm thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.59	Sqm	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	4131
14	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 6 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.99	Sqm	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	20993
15	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore size G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, including making good the walls etcetera concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall make of Jindal (Hissar)/Tata make, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Rmt	396.20	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Six Paise Twenty Only	7924
16	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(i) 110 mm dia.	5.00	Mtr.	264.80	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Four Paise Eighty Only	1324
17	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(ii) 75 mm dia.	5.00	Mtr.	203.20	Rupees Two Hundred Three Paise Twenty Only	1016
18	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(i) 110 mm dia	3.00	Each	139.05	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Nine Paise Five Only	417

19	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(i) 110 mm dia(ii) 75 mm dia.	3.00	Each	100.05	Rupees One Hundred Paise Five Only	300
20	Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(i) 110 mm dia(ii) 75 mm dia.	2.00	Each	106.55	Rupees One Hundred Six Paise FiftyFive Only	213
21	Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.(i) 110 mm dia(ii) 75 mm dia.	2.00	Each	87.05	Rupees EightySeven Paise Five Only	174
22	Providing and fixing PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete 110 mm X 75 mm. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	1700
23	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) of size 385 x 675 x 780 mm with white solid plastic soft closing seat and lid of Jaquar (ECS-WHT-775ISS+ECS-WHT-201) /Hindware Snow White Shade .10 (ten) litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern and C.P. flush bend with fittings and C.I. brackets, 40 mm (forty millimetre) flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	7520.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only	7520
24	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only	1260
25	Providing and fixing uplasticed PVC connection pipe with brass unions 45cm (forty five centimetre) length 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore Cera/Jaquar/ Finolex / hindware Make, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	165.90	Rupees One Hundred SixtyFive Paise Ninety Only	166
26	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) dia C.P. brass bib cock with wall flange of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten gram) of Jaquar (CON-047KN) /Hindware Make . including earriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	730.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Only	1460

27	Providing and fixing 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass stop cock for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 of Jaquar (CON-CHR-059KN)/Hardware Make including entire carriage of material with in all leads, lifts, drawings, technical specifications as per direction by Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	1300
28	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete semi rigid pipe 32mm (thirty two millimetre) dia of Hindware or Cera make including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	160
29	Providing and fixing 100 mm dia C.P. Grating including fixing complete for gully floor or nahni trap. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	140
30	Providing and fixing 600x450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm thick A C sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plug with C P screws and washers. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	850
31	450 mm long towel rail with total length of 495 mm, 78 mm wide and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 170 gms each 415.15 17.73.2 600, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	550
32	Providing and fixing PTMT soap Dish Holder having length of 138mm, breadth 102mm, height of 75mm with concealed fitting arrangements, weighing not less than 106 gms. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	170.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only	170
33	Providing and fixing vitreous China bowl pattern urinal including connection the urinal with waste pipe by means of white lead mixed with chopped hemp :Angle back type of size 370mm x430mm x 340mm. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Each	1450.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	4350
34	Providing and fixing stainless steel rod having wall thickness of 1.25mm with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with C.P. brass screws and PVC sleeves etc., wherever necessary complete : including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.80	R/mtr	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	4140

35	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc, as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	Kg	95.00	Rupees NinetyFive Only	3325
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99722
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

188

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward no. 2 & 4 G.P. Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una HP. (Deposit work)									
(SH: C/O Breast wall for protection of hill side on extended portion of Back side Rd. 0/022 to 0/031).									
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Estimated Cost: Rs	Time:-	One month	2000
									Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structures such as Retaining walls, breasts walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m (Fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil upto 3.00m (Three metre) depth, and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	9.72	Cum.	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only				1361
2	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm.thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm. so as to give a fair finish including centring, shuutering, strutting and propping etc. with wooden battens and ballies, height of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 Mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete & plain concrete work in: Foundation, footings basis of columns etc. and mass concrete.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	54.00	Sqm	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only				16200
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8, {(one cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (Forty millimetre nominal size)) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.90	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only				78854

4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2400
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					
					Total	98815


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

160

19

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- R/o Restoration work of rain damages on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh G.P. Pubowal Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (HP)						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 95,461
(Sh: C/O CC Pavement & v-shape drain at rd. 0/016 to 0/032.20).						Time:-	One month 2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	59.54	Cum	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only		13098
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.12	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		2100
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.30	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only		12705
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.67	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		18711
5	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.67	cum	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only		6237
6	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.51	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only		46778
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total		99629
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Various Bridges on Panjajwar Bathri road km. 0/00 to 34/00
(SH.: Painting work to bridges and parapet) Phase-I

Schedule of quantity					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,342
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	One month 2000 Amount
1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	407.14	Cum.	62.00	Rupees SixtyTwo Only	25243
2	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable cement primer, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	407.14	Cum.	52.00	Rupees FiftyTwo Only	21171
3	Providing and applying Apex paint (two or more coats) on any surface with asian paint, Nerolac, Burger at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete and direction of Engineer in charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	407.14	Cum.	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	52928
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99342
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

511

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Repair & restoration on link road Panjuana to Bhanewal Km 0/525 to 0/543.60-LHS (SH: C/O retaining wall RD 0/525 to 0/534.30-LHS)- under PDNA-2023				Estimated Cost		98924 99851
				Earnest Money		2000
				Time limit		One month
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE In Words	AMOUNT
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.09	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only	1294
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 One cement four sand eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water/ ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.85	Per cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	91905
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre)dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) 20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only	2560
4	Providing Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.44	Per cubic metre	550.00	Rupees Five hundred fifty only	4092
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)/20212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:		99851
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

252

(12)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on link road from Co-operative Society via GSSS school Haroli Km 0/00 to 2/225 (SH: C/O V-shape drain 0/980.50 to 1/030)

Estimates cost:- Rs. 99348/-
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit:- One Month.

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.60	Per Cubic metre.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3136
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement three sand six graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	24.99	Per Cubic metre.	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty only	96212
Note:-	Total					99348
	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@{(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division,
HPPWD, Haroli

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,084
(SH: Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) —Phase — I						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only		15185
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only		46886
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only		1510
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only		6216
5	Fine dressing of the ground, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only		3108

BANK

(13)

6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.88	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FortyFive Only	1288
7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11544
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.92	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	13347
	Total					99084

Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

14

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work: -Restoration of rain damages on various road under section Tahliwal Sub-Division Tahliwal.			Estimated Cost		98100/-				
(SH: Deployment of excavator Cum Loader & Tractor for Treming of Access soil in berm, Removal of slips & C/O unlined drain etc. in rainy season etc.)			Earnest Money		2000/-				
S. No.			Time limit		Two month				
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT			
				Figures	Words				
1	Deployment of Hudraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana ,toll tax, GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	71.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	78100			
2	Hiring of Tractor with Trolley 3.00cum. capacity to be deployed for disposing/carring of material like earth kankar moorum, shingles and boulder etc. including cost of fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operational staff any repair breakage during operation will be carried out by the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of Tractor with Trolley from one place to other and six hours per day will be required working hours. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana ,toll tax, GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	8.00	P/day	2500.00	Rupees two thousand five hundred only	20000			
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total		98100			
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021									
Percentage quoted rate in Figures									
Percentage quoted rate in words									
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.									

104

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

104

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Various Bridges on Panjagar Bathri road km. 0/00 to 34/00

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt Una (H.P.)

296

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.

17

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O link road from House of Champa devi Rd. 0/00 to 1/200 (Deposit work)					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,205
(SH: C/O Retaining wall at Rd. 1/154.70 to 1/162.10 Rhs)					Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.10	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1137
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.49	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	94017
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1920
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.74	Cum.	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	2131
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99205
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(3)/1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(3)/1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

188
2/10

81

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	

Name of work : Repair & restoration on link road Panjuana to Bhaneawal Km 0/525 to 0/543.60-LHS (SH: C/O retaining wall RD 0/534.30 to 0/543.60-LHS)- under PDNA-2023				
Estimated Cost				99829
Earnest Money				2000

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		One month
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.09	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only	1294
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 One cement :four sand :eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.85	Per cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	91905
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) 20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only	2560
4	Providing Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.40	Per cubic metre	550.00	Rupees Five hundred fifty only	4070
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/20212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99829
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- R/o Restoration work of rain damages on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh G.P. Pubowal Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (HP)							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,015
(Sh: C/O CC Pavement & v-shape drain at rd. 0/064.30 to 0/081).							Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	Time:-	One month
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	61.37	Cum	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	9206		
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.53	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2164		
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.30	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	12705		
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.85	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	19289		
5	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.85	cum	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	6430		
6	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5 : 3, and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.77	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	48221		
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98015		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
	Percentage quoted rate in figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Gurplah to Gondpur road km. 0/00 to 10/500 .)					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,577
(SH: Balance work for the C/O Rain Shelter P/F Anarkali Grill in rain shelter) Phase-IX					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works. FOR ANARKALI GRILL. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	704.22	Kg.	141.40	Rupees One Hundred FortyOne Paise Forty Only	99577
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total	99577
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 99,500
(SH: Beautification & Plantation at Traffic Park) (Deposit work)					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Providing & planting of ornamental plants with earthen & Plastic pots at site of work. Filling with mixture of screened manure, good earth and coco peat. Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance	60.00	Each	740.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Only	44400	
2	Small Flawring bloom Plant. Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance	150.00	Each	170.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only	25500	
3	Medium ornamental Flawring periniul Plant. Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance	20.00	Each	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	7600	
4	Ornamental Large Plant. Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance	20.00	Each	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	13000	

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

5	Renovating, maintenance lawn including weeding chiseling the grass, for king the ground, top dressing with mixture menome, watering and maintaining.he rate includes sale tax octori.royalty.malkhana, toll tax, GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government. One month maintenance the lawn for One Month	60.00	Sqm	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	9000
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99500
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimates cost:- 99801/-
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on Subowana Baliwal road Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- P/L paver block RD 5/800 to 5/827)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Loosening of ground upto a level of 300mm (Three hundred millimetre) below the sub-grade level, watered, graded and compacted in layer to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 with power Road Roller 8-10 Tonne capacity for sub grade construction as per M.O.R.D. technical specification rural roads Clause 303.5.2 . The rate shall include carriage of machineries, equipment, tolls and materials and safety measures, payment of all taxes and other incidentals necessary to complete the work in all respects as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.92	Per Cubic metre	47 00	Rupees forty seven only	842
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.84	Per Cubic metre	160 00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	454
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundations/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203	8.10	Per Cubic metre	3300 00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	26730
4	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.00	Per square metre	850 00	Rupees eight hundred fifty only	68850
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundations/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.65	Per Cubic metre	4500 00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	2925
	Total					99801
Note:-	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimates cost:- 99678/-
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage Old Saloh Bhadouri road Km 0/00 to 9/615(SH: P/L CC Overlay on existing Couse way at RD

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Providing and laying (M-25) (M-twenty five) Grade mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete standard concrete design mix of with cement contents not less than 400kg (four hundred kilo gram) per cubic metre and curing and form work complete in all heights complete as required at site which may arise for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work with steel plates as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.96	Per cubic metre	5550	Rupees five thousand five hundred fifty only	99678
Total:-						99678
Note:-						
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

**Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)**

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimates cost:- 99671
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on link road Panjavar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 34/00 (SH: C/O U shape drain at RD 4704 to 4721- RHS)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.40	Per Cubic metre.	160 00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3264
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement three sand six graded crushed broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.10	Per Cubic metre.	3300 00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	16830
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement three sand six graded crushed broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.82	Per Cubic metre.	3850 00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty only	60907
4	Providing and laying (M-25) (M-twenty five) Grade mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete standard design mix of with cement contents not less than 400kg (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre and curing and form work complete in all heights complete as required at site which may arise for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work with steel plates as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.08	Per cubic metre	5500 00	Rupees five thousand five hundred only	5940
5	Providing and laying mild steel medium tensile steel bars for steel (approved make) reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending, binding, straightening and placing in position complete in all floor level/ heights including cost of binding wire complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	134.000	Per Kg	95 00	Rupees ninety five only	12730
	Total					99671
Note:-	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(172/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(31/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

164

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Rastoration of rain damages on link road from Umralli Beetan Goua Via Thakur behli km. 0/00 to 1/600							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,450
(SH: C/O Cause Way at Rd. 1/353 to 1/368).							Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	Earnest Money:-	
								2000
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.25	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty only	4200		
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred only	24750		
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty only	8625		
4	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.25	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred only	61875		
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)12/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(3)11/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total:	99450		
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

26

133

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

27

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Estimated Cost	
					Earnest Money	99550/-
					Time limit	2000/-
						one month
					RATE In	AMOUNT
					Words	
1	Deployment of Hydraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.50	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	99550
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99550
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward no. 2 & 4 G.P. Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una									
HP. (Deposit work)									
(SH: C/O Breast wall for protection of hill side on extended portion of Back side Rd. 0/013 to 0/022).									
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Estimated Cost: Rs	Time:-	One month	2000
1	Earth work in excavation for structures such as Retaining walls, breasts walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m (Fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil upto 3.00m (Three metre) depth, and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.72	Cum.	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Fourty Only	1361			
2	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm.thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm. so as to give a fair finish including centring, shuutering, strutting and propping etc. with wooden battens and ballies, height of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 Mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu- reinforced concrete & plain concrete work in: Foundation, footings basis of columns etc. and mass concrete.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.00	Sqm	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	16200			
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8, {(one cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (Forty millimetre nominal size)) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.90	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	78854			

154

4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2880
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99295
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

159

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/O Levelling work in playground near GSSS Nangal Khurd Mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-VIII)- Deposit work

Estimated Cost 99794
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil. setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600.1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out. A recovery of 22.05cum stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	441.00	Per cubic metre	155.00	Rupees one hundred fifty five only	68355
2	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 metre as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per MORD specification 2014. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	299.42	Per cubic metre	105.00	Rupees one hundred five only	31439
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/2012 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total	99794
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

255

30

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimates cost:- Rs. 99570/-
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on link road from Co-operative Society via GSSS school Haroli Km 0/00 to 2/225 (SH: C/O V-shape drain 1/030 to 1/079.50)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.60	Per Cubic metre.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3136
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement three sand six graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.99	Per Cubic metre.	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty only	96212
	Total					99348
Note:-	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/(A)(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division,
HPPWD, Haroli

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Various Bridges on Panjwar Bathri road km. 0/00 to 34/00

(SH.: Painting work to bridges and parapet) Phase-II

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Estimated Cost: Rs	
					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	408.62	Cum.	62.00	Rupees SixtyTwo Only	25335
2	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable cement primer.. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	408.62	Cum.	52.00	Rupees FiftyTwo Only	21248
3	Providing and applying Apex paint (two or more coats) on any surface with asian paint, Nerolac, Burger at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete and direction of Engineer in charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	408.62	Cum.	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	53121
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99704
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,529
(SH: Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-II					Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water - including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.52	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only	15253
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.52	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only	47098
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	1516
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	6244
5	Fine dressing of the ground, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only	3122

17

6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.92	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FortyFive Only	1293
7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax and other or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11596
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax and other incidentals, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. taxes imposed by the Government.	80.28	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	13407
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99529
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(31)/2020 Dated Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimates cost:- 99576
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on Subowana Baliwal road Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- P/L paver block RD 5/950 to 5/977)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Loosening of ground upto a level of 300mm (Three hundred millimetre) below the sub-grade level, watered, graded and compacted in layer to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 with power Road Roller 8-10 Tonne capacity for sub grade construction as per M.O.R.D. technical specification rural roads Clause 303.5.2 . The rate shall include carriage of machineries, equipment, tools and materials and safety measures, payment of all taxes and other incidentals necessary to complete the work in all respects as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals and per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.92	Per Cubic metre	47.00	Rupees forty seven only	842
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge .The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.84	Per Cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	454
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203	8.10	Per Cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	26730
4	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504 ,including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.00	Per square metre	850.00	Rupees eight hundred fifty only	68850
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M:20 (M:twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge ,including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.60	Per Cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	2700
Note:-	Total					99576
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					

Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/O Levelling work in playground near GSSS Nangal Khurd Mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-XI)- Deposit work

Estimated Cost 99893
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil , setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600. 1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials ,tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out. A recovery of 22.05cum stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana , toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	441.00	Per cubic metre	155.00	Rupees one hundred fifty five only	68355
2	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300. 1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 metre as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per MORD specification 2014 . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana , toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	300.36	Per cubic metre	105.00	Rupees one hundred five only	31538
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total	99893
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

254

35

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: -Restoration of rain damages onLink road from Umralli to Dulehar via Goua km. 0/00 to 3/200, Link road from Umralli Beetan Goua Via Thakur behli km. 0/00 to 1/600 & C/O Laluwal road to Jaganpur road Harizan Basti Beetan km 0/00 to 2/00					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,200
(SH: Deploymet of excavator Cum Loader & Trector for Treming of Access soil in berm Removal of slips & C/O unilind drain etc. in rainy season etc.)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Deploymet of Hudraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	72.00	P/ Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	79200
2	Hiring of Tractor with Trolley 3.00cum. capacity to be deployed for disposing/carring of material like earth kankar moorum, shingles and boulder etc. including cost of fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operational staff any repair breakage during operation will be carried out by the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of Tractor with Trolley from one place to other and six hours per day will be required working hours . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	8.00	P/day	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	20000
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99200
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B/A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					
					Executive Engineer, H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli Distt. Una (H.B.)	

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damage on link road from Tahlwal Bathri road to Electricity Sub-Station Bathu Via Satsang Ghar Bathu km. 0/00 to 3/00					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 97,227
(Sh: C/O CC Pavement Rd. 0/075.50 to 0/089).					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401	14.04	cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	16146	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.02	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	23166	
3	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads . The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.53	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	57915	
					Total	97227	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018							
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Gramin Sampark from main road to the house of Major Dhalbir Singh ward No 5.6 GP Heeran Nagar (Estimated Cost SH: C/O C.C pavement at RD 0/045 to 0/054 alongwith toe wall) - Deposit work

Estimates cost:- 99169/-
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.10	Per Cubic metre.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	1136
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 One cement four sand eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm forty Millimeter nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.26	Per Cubic metre.	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	70158
3	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 metre, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with all leads within all leads and lifts and other incidental The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.30	Per Cubic metre.	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	4325
4	Construction of Granular Sub Base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per technical specification clause for grading i material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	2.00	Per Cubic metre.	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only	2100
5	Providing and laying (M-25) (M-twenty five) Grade Design Mix mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete standard concrete design mix of with cement contents not less than 400kg (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre and curing and form work complete in all heights complete as required at site which may arise for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work with steel plates as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.90	Per Cubic metre.	5500.00	Rupees five thousand five hundred only	21450
Note:-	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)/17/20212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:-	99169
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work: -Restoration of rain damages on Link Nagnoli to Harizan Basti Via Mohalla Brahmna, Gujran Chaperian KM 0/0 TO 3/345, Link road Nagnoli harizan basti to Rajputan Mohallan KM 0/0 to 1/500, Link Road Panjawan Bathri Road to Jhikla Panjawan KM 0/0 TO 2/550, Link road to the house of Mehtab singh KM 0/0 to 1/00 (SH:- Hiring of excavator Cum Loader for Treming of Access soil in berm, removal of slips, Debrises & C/O Unlind drain in rainy season).(Phase-II)			Estimated Cost		99550/-	
			Earnest Money		2000/-	
			Time limit		one month	
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Deploymet of Hudraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.50	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	99550
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99550
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

for

(SH: C/O Breast wall at RD. 2/500 to 2/509.50 RHS)

140

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damage on link road from Tahliwal Bathri road to Electricity Sub-Station Bathu Via Satsang Ghar Bathu km. 0/00 to 3/00					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 76,102
(Sh: C/O CC Pavement Rd. 0/089 to 0/095 & P/L GSB Rd. 0/089 to 0/150).					Time:-		One month
DESCRIPTION					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words		Amount
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401	34.84	cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only		40066
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.12	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		10296
3	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads . The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.68	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only		25740
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total		76102
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost 99870
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

Name of work:- C/O Levelling work in playground near GSSS Nangal Khurd Mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-IX)- Deposit work

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600.1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out. A recovery of 22.05cum stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	441.00	Per cubic metre	155.00	Rupees one hundred fifty five only	68355
2	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 metre as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per MORD specification 2014. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	300.14	Per cubic metre	105.00	Rupees one hundred five only	31515
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total	99870
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H/R)

256

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- R/o Restoration work of rain damages on link road from Pithoyana toba to field of Jagir Singh G.P. Pubowal Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (HP)						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 94,439
(Sh: C/O CC Pavement & v-shape drain at rd. 0/00 to 0/016).						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Earnest Money:- Rate in words	Amount	2000
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.80	Cum	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	8820	
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.96	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2074	
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.30	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	12705	
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.60	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	18480	
5	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.60	cum	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	6160	
6	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.40	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	46200	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	94439	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

189

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Community Park, Out-door open gym at ward no. 2 & 4 G.P. Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,000
HP. (Deposit work)					Time:-	One month
(SH: Hill side cutting for extended portion of park Rd. 0/00 to 0/004)					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification 2014 clause 302, 1603 in association with other clauses. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	700.00	Cum.	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only	98000
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98000
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


Executive Engineer,
 H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Draft Schedule of quantity

Name of work: -Restoration of rain damages on 1) Link road to harizan Basti to village Beetan Km 0/00 to 2/00, 2) link road Gondpur Turf Jaichand road to Jhol Majra km. 0/00 to 2/500 & 3) link road Gondpur Turf Jaichand to Sahuwal km. 0/00 to 1/100.					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,200
					Time:-	One month
(SH: Deployment of excavator Cum Loader & Trector for Treming of Access soil in berm Removal of slips & C/O unilind drain etc. in rainy season etc.)					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Deployment of Hudraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(wher blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori. royalty.malkhana .toll tax,GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	72.00	P/ Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	79200
2	Hiring of Tractor with Trolley 3.00cum. capacity to be deployed for disposing/carring of material like earth kankar moorum, shingles and boulder etc. including cost of fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operational staff any repair breakage during operation will be carried out by the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of Tractor with Trolley from one place to other and six hours per day will be required working hours . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori. royalty.malkhana .toll tax,GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	8.00	P/day	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	20000
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total	99200
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/O Levelling work in playground near GSSS Nangal Khurd Mohalla Thai Nangal Khurd (Phase-X)- Deposit work

Estimated Cost 99876
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600.1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials ,tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out. A recovery of 22.05cum stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	441.00	Per cubic metre	155.00	Rupees one hundred fifty five only	68355
2	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 metre as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per MORD specification 2014. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	300.20	Per cubic metre	105.00	Rupees one hundred five only	31521
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total	99876
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

257

Draft Schedule of quantity

Name of work: -Restoration of rain damages on various road under section Pubowal Sub-Division Tahliwal .					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,100
(SH: Deploymet of excavator Cum Loader & Trector for Treming of Access soil in berm Removal of slips & C/O unilnd drain etc. in rainy season etc.)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Deploymet of Hudraulic excavator 0.90 cum fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock(where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer in charge i/c all leads and lifts. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. operator will be borne by the contractor.including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	71 00	P/ Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	78100
2	Hiring of Tractor with Trolley 3.00cum. capacity to be deployed for disposing/carring of material like earth kankar moorum, shingles and boulder etc. including cost of fuel, oil lubricants and wages of operational staff any repair breakge during operation will be carried out by the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of Tractor with Trolley from one place to other and six hours per day will be required working hours . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	8.00	p/day	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	20000
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98100
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Umralli Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH :- P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1/300.50 to 1/319.10 BHS)					Estimated Cost		99086/-		
					Earnest Money		2000/-		
					Time limit		One month		
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE In		Amount		
					Words	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.34	cum	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only		3095		
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.44	cum	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only		8184		
3	Providing concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P C C grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.44	cum	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only		24552		
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.40	sqm	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only		59520		
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P C C grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.83	cum	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only		3735		
	Total :-						99086		
	1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		Estimated Cost
				Figures	Words	Earnest Money
						Time limit
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator 0.90 cum. fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. and wages of operational staff will be borne by the contractor including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.50	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred	Two month
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99550
	2) The rates shall be including of all types of taxes including GST etcetra)					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

294

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Umralli Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH :- P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1/282 to 1/300.50 BHS)				Estimated Cost	98573/-	
				Earnest Money	2000/-	
				Time limit	One month	
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	19.24	cum	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3078
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	7.40	cum	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	8140
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203, P C C grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	7.40	cum	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	24420
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	74.00	sqm	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only	59200
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P C C grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.83	cum	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	3735
Total :-						98573
1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

49

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Construction of Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward no. 2 G.P. Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,120
(SH: Landscaping, Beautification & Plantation work.)(Phase-I)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and plantation of Different type of Large ornamental palm tree(4.0 to 5.00 feet).Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octori.royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government. One month maintenance.	42.00	Each	650.00	(Rupees Six hundred fifty only)	27300
2	Providing and plantation of Different type of medium ornamental Flawring periniul Plant(2.0 to 3.00 feet).Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octori.royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government. One month maintenance.	189.00	Each	380.00	(Rupees Three hundred eighty only)	71820
					Total:	99120
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division, Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
				Estimated Cost	99000
Name of work : Restoration of rain damages on Panjawar Bathri road to Ispur sankri Devi road Km 0/00 to 0/650, link road to Mohalla Darzian Ispur Km 0/00 to 0/230, Link road Mohalla Jhangri Shiv Mandir Naun Ispur Km 0/00 to 2/385, Link road village Ispur Mohalla Sanian upto swan Khad via Shiv Mandir Km 0/00 to 2/00, Link road Petrol Pump Bhadsali to Una Hoshiarpur road to Pandoga Lower Har Sanian Abadi Km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH: Hiring of excavator Cum Loader for Treaming of Access soil on berms, removal debris/slips ^& C/O unlined drain etc.) -Phase-II				Earnest Money Time limit	2000/- One month
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In	
				Figures	Words
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator 0.90 cum. fitted with rock breaker on through rate basis for making drain and side cuttings in hard rock etc (where blasting is prohibited) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge .The cost of Lubricant diesel etc. and wages of operational staff will be borne by the contractor including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only
				Total:	99000
	1) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy.PW to the Govt.of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021				
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures				
	Percentage quoted rate in words				
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.				


 Executive Engineer
 Haroli Division
 HPPWD Haroli

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Construction of Community Park, Outdoor open gym at ward no. 2 G.P. Dulehar Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)					Estimated Cost: Rs	
(SH: Landscaping, Beautification & Plantation work.)(Phase-II)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Planting of Large ornamental palm tree(4.0 to 5.00 feet).Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octori.royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance.	42.00	Each	650.00	(Rupees Six hundred fifty only)	27300
2	Planting of medium ornamental Flawring periniul Plant(2.0 to 3.00 feet).Including carriage of material within all lead and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octori.royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST.labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. One month maintenance.	190.00	Each	380.00	(Rupees Three hundred eighty only)	72200
					Total:	99500
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer
Haroli Division HP,PWD
HPPWD Haroli